ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 48

Introduced by Adams, 24.

WHEREAS, the Seward Bluejays won the 2009 Class B Girls' State Basketball Championship at the Bob Devaney Sports Center; and WHEREAS, coach Tom Trvdy led his team, the Seward Bluejays, to a perfect unbeaten season of 25-0; and

WHEREAS, the Seward Bluejays beat Pius X 39-35 in the championship game; and

WHEREAS, the team and the coach exhibited outstanding talent, athleticism, and determination in finishing a perfect season.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates the Seward Bluejays on winning the 2009 Class B Girls' State Basketball Championship.

2. That coach Tom Trvdy be congratulated for his efforts in teaching, coaching, and providing guidance to the members of the Seward Bluejays girls' basketball team.

3. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Seward Bluejays and their coach, Tom Trvdy.

-1-